A.P.N. No.:	1320-30-713-03	39
R.P.T.T.	\$1,579.50	
File No.:	1812260 SA	
Recording F	Requested By:	
i		
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below
_	<u> </u>	Same as below
	atements To: When Recorded	Same as below
	atements To: When Recorded	Same as below

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1579.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,619.50 Pgs=2 04/05/2023 09:26 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Nicholaus Carlquist, a married man as his sole and separate property** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Genet Orme, a single woman**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 39 as set forth on Final Subdivision Map PD #03-007-1 for MINDEN VILLAGE, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on August 23, 2004, in Book 804, Page 9492, as Document No. 622268, of Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: <u>3-17-2023</u>

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Nicholaus Carlquist	
State of Nevada	\\
County of) ss) ss)	\\
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 17 day of March By: Nicholaus Carlquist	, 2023
Signature: Acaped Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3-12-2025 My Commission Expires: 3-12-2025	
No: 21-3540-05 - I	A HAGGARD - State of Nevada inded in Douglas County Expires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numb 	er(s)			/	1		
a) <u>1320-30-713-039</u>					\		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\	\		
				\	\		
d)				\	\		
2. Type of Property:	h M Cinala Fam. Doo	EOB BECC	ORDERS OP	TIONAL	LISE ONLY		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.				1. 1.		
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex			Page:_	 		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of Re	coraing:				
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:					
☐ Other				The same of the sa			
		0.105.000.00	The State of the S		/		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$ 405,000.00					
	losure Only (value of property	y) <u>(</u> \$ 405,000.00					
c. Transfer Tax Value:d. Real Property Transfer	or Tay Due	\$ 405,000.00 \$ 1,579.50	$\overline{}$				
d. Real Floperty Hallsh	el Tax Due	\$ 1,57 5.50					
4. If Exemption Claimed			-)				
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/ /				
b. Explain Reason fo	The state of the s		7 /				
	ntage being transferred:						
	and acknowledges, under p						
	information provided is cor						
	documentation if called upor						
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of ar sult in a penalty of 10% of th	iy ciaimed exem	puon, or othe	er deterin	ination of		
to NRS 375 030 the Bure	r and Seller shall be jointly a	e tax due plus ii and severally lial	nerest at 176	iditional a	amount owed		
to Nico 373.030, are buye	and ocher shall be jointly	and Severally liai	ole for any de	GILIONAL C	arriodite ovrod.		
Signature 77		Capacity	Grantor	850	10W		
Oignature		_ Capacity			700		
Cian atura	\	Consoitu	Grantee				
Signature		Capacity	Grantee	=			
		/ /					
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	ORMATION	BUYER (GR			<u>ON</u>		
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)				
Print Name: Nicholaus Carlquist		Print Name:	Genet Orme)			
Address: 908 Carriage Court		Address: 30 S. Main Unit 703					
City: Gardnerville			.ake City				
State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>	State: <u>UT</u>		_Zip: __	84101		
	ALLEGANIA DECORPORA (_ rı L				
	QUESTING RECORDING (r			<u>er)</u>			
	tle Company	Escrow#	1812260 SA				
Address: 1362 Hwy 39	o, Suite 109	State: NIV		Zin	90410		
City: Gardnerville		State: NV		_ Zip: _	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED